namely Aluh-Aluh District, Gambut District, 

Kertak Hanyar District, Lucky Baru District, 

District Tabuk River and Tatah Makmur 

Subdistrict are in accordance with the potential 

and functional allocation for rice in wet and dry 

lands of approximately 15,828 (fifteen 

thousand eight hundred and twenty eight) 

hectares. 

For land that is reserved for sustainable food 

agriculture, there are six sub-districts, namely 

West Martapura District, Sungai Tabuk District, 

Astambul District, Mataraman District, and 

Simpang Empat District and Karang Intan